The Development Bank of the Philippines - 6ih Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2022
Code (PAP) |Procurement Program/Project PMO/ Mode of Schedule for Each Procurement activity Source of Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
End-User Procurement | Advertisement/ | Submission/Ope|  Notice of Contract Funds (brief description of Program/activity/Project)
Posting of ning of Bids Award Signing Total MOOE co
IB/RE!
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
[INFORMATION AND SECURITY MANAGEMENT GROUP
08-2022-01 ‘g":::;"’“‘" of Line Connection for Bacoor NCMD SVP andto4th Qtr | 2ndtodtharr | 2ndtoathatr | 2ndtoathatr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022-02 |g:'h”°“ of Line Connection for Batangas NCMD svP andtosthQtr | 2ndtodthatr | 2ndtoathatr | 2ndtosthatr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022-03 Qr":n‘i;m‘ of Line Connmolian Tor- Celpsn NCMD svP ondto4thQtr | 2ndtodthar | 2ndtoathatr | 2ndtoathotr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022-04 fﬂmﬁ" Connection for Puerto NCMD SVP ondloathQte | 2ndtodthatr | 2ndtoathtr | 2ndtoatharr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
OREEE00 :f::\mn of Line Gonnection for Rombelon NCMD svp andtodthatr | 2ndtodthar | 2ndtoamatr | 2ndtoathatr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022-06 m of Line Connection for Rombolon NCMD sVP andtodthatr | 2ndtosthar | 2ndtodtharr | 2ndtodnatr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022-07 A"““:‘“"’“ of Line Connection for 8ta, Cruz NCMD svp andtodthatr | 2ndtoathatr | 2ndtoathatr | 2ndtoanatr | cB 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022-08 gr":r‘::""" of Line Connection for Taytey NCMD SVP Indto4thQtr | 2ndto4athQtr | 2ndtodthQtr | 2ndtosthaer | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022.09 |Soduston of Line: Connsction for Teytay NCMD svP andtodthatr | 2ndtosthQtr | 2ndtodthatr | 2ndtodthatr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
Acquisition of Line Connection for San Jose
osamapin | SN e NCMD SVP andtodthQlr | 2ndtoathQtr | 2ndtod4thQtr | 2ndtodthatr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
< Acquisition of Line Connection for San Jose 4
082022-11 [AousEon ol NCMD svP IndtodthQtr | 2ndtosthQtr | 2ndto4thatr | 2ndtoatharr [ CB 432,000.00 32,000.00
06-2022-12 A"“""‘:‘"’" of Line Connection for Tayabas NCMD svP andtodthQtr | 2ndtodthatr | 2ndtodthatr | 2ndtoathatr | CB 432,000,00 432,000.00
06-2022-13 af:r‘:;""" of Line Connection for Villenzusla NCMD SVP andto4thQtr | 2ndto4thatr | 2ndtodther | 2ndtoatharr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022-14 3:::'“"“ of Line Connection for Cabugao NCMD SVP andtodtharr | 2ndtodthatr | 2ndtodthatr | 2ndtoathatr | €8 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022-15 | Sedustion of Line Gonneation foF Laio NCMD svP andtoathatr | 2ndtodthatr | 2ndtoatharr | 2ndtosthatr | CB 432,000.00 432,00000
06-2022-16 ‘“"E quisition of Line Connection for Manila NCMD svp andtodthatr | 2ndtodthatr | 2ndtodthQtr | 2ndtosthatr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022-17 '“C‘f“"‘“"" °'n';"’:m(;‘:'i‘1"““°" Tor NCMD svP ondtodthQtr | 2ndtodthatr | 2ndtodthatr | 2ndtosthatr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
08-2022-18 [EoRo" of Line Connection for Bacoled NCMD svp andto4thQtr | 2ndtodthatr | 2ndtodtharr | 2ndtoathatr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022-19 A““E b Gannection for Oroquista NCMD svP andlo4thQtr | 2ndtoathatr | 2ndtoathatr | 2ndtodthatr | CB 432,000.00 432,000,00
06-2022-20 m“"’" 10f Line Connection for  liagan NCMD svP andlodthQtr | 2ndto4thatr | 2ndtostnatr | 2ndtoathatr | CB 432,000.00 4732,000.00
06-2022-21 | Acquisition of Line Conpection for Mati Branch| ~ NCMD SVP dndtodthQtr | 2ndtosthatr | 2ndtoathatr | 2ndtoathatr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022-22 “°““E ';"’f:!"l:r:f"’ Connaction for Alsgria NEMD svP andtodthQtr | 2ndto4thQtr | 2ndtothQtr | 2ndtoathatr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022-23 ‘“"““Em‘ﬂﬂ"" Connaoiion for- Alegrie NCMD SVP andtodthQtr | 2ndtosthatr | 2ndtoathatr | 2ndtoathatr | CB 432,000.00 432,000.00
06-2022-24 |35 units Network switches for Lending Center NCMD PB 2nd to 4th Qtr 2nd to dth Citr 2nd to 4th Qtr | 2nd to 4th Qir cB 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 | Network switches for lending center
06-2022-25 | Upgrade of Oracle Forms and Reports 1CT - SDD B S dn Gl | Zndl Mhab | 2ndto4thQtr | 2ndtoathatr | CB 73,500,000.00 | __13,500,000.00 Under IT Expense
Stratus Fault Tolerant (FT) Server 68410 Amendment to original APP 1-2022-758 budget from
06202226 |\t enance and Support |CT - SDD DpC 2nd Qtr 2nd Qtr 2nd Qtr 2nd Qtr c8 660,000.00 660,000.00 i
.\Q\ FM/
PB- Public Hlddlng\' SVP-Small Value Procurement
1of3

DC- Direct Contracting

5%




The Development Bank of the Philippines - 6th Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2022

Code (PAP) |Procurement Program/Project PMO/ Mode of Schedule for Each Procurement activity Source of Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
End-User Procurement | Advertisement/| Submission/Ope|  Notice of Contract Funds (brief description of Program/activity/Project)
Posting of ning of Bids Award Signing Total MCOE co
IB/REI
06-2022.27 ;"MIX Replication Software Maintenance ICT - SDD oo ond Qi 2nd Qtr 2nd Qtr 2nd Qtr cB 1.201,000.00 1.201,000.00 mment to Original APP 1-2022-665 and 1-2022-
TRUST SERVICES GROUP
Part of approved “Various Repairs & Maintenance -
03202228 |Periodic maintenance servios of vault deor 86 SVP 2ndto4thQtr | 2ndtodthQir | 2ndtodthQtr | 2ndtoathatr | CB 5,000.00 5,000.00 Bank Premises” Amounting to 89,680,690.00 original
located at TBG g
APP 1-2022-27
CORPORATE SERVICES SECTOR
PROCUREMENT AND FACILITIES MANAGEMENT GROUP
Part of approved "Various Repairs & Maintenance -
06-2022-31 |/Vaste Water Trealment including supply of CFMD sVP 2nd QIr 2nd Qtr 2nd Qi 2nd Qtr cB 662,400.00 662,400.00 Bank Premises" Amounting to 99,680,690.00 original
labor & chemicals rig
APP 1.2022-27
. . Part of approved “Various Repairs & Maintenance -
06-2022.32 |CO0!ing Tower Water Treatment including CFMD SVP 2nd Qtr 2nd Qtr 2nd Qtr 2nd Qtr cB 472,892.80 472,892.80 Bank Premises” Amounting to 99,680,690.00 original
supply of labor & chemical A
APP 1-2022-27
Part of approved "Various Repairs & Maintenance -
.n [Supply & Intaliation of Glass Panel Partition at Bank Promises’” Amouring to. 98,650,880.00 orfginet
06-2022-33 (oo o Building CFMD SVP 2ndtodthQir | 2ndtoathQr | 2ndto4th Qtr | 2nd to 4th Qir cB 200,000.00 200,000.00 APP 1-2022-27 proposed office of network &
Communication Mgt Dept.
BRANCH SECTOR
BRANCH BANKING GROUP
Amendment to 1st Supplemental AFP 01-2022-255
08-2022-34 |ATM PIN Pad (Diebold Compatible) BBG-CEV Dc ondtodthQtr | 2ndtoath Qtr | 2ndtodthQir | 2nd to 4th Gir cB 50,000.00 50,000.00 |~y g in mode of procurement
- . . Amendment to 18t Supplemental APP 01-2022-267
06-2022-35 |Electronic Lock for ATM (Diebold Compatible) BBG-CEV DC IndtodthQir | 2ndtodth Qtr | 2nd to 4th Qtr | 2nd to 4th Qtr cB 100,000.00 100,000.00 |~y o e in the mode of procurement
Amendment to 1st Supplemental APP 01-2022-268
06-2022-36 |Generator Set BBG-CEV PB 2ndtodthQtr | 2ndto4th Qir | 2ndtodthQtr | 2nd to 4th Qitr cB 4,000,000.00 4,000,00000 [ i mode of procurement
Amendment to 1st Supplemental APP 01-2022-270
06-2022-37 |Anti-Tampering Device for ATMs BBG-CEV DC IndtodthQtr | 2ndio dth Qir | 2ndto dth Qir | 2nd to 4th Qtr cB 445,000.00 445.000.00 |\ e in Mode of Procurement
Amendment to 1st Supplemental APP Change in
06-2022-38 |ATM Camera (Diebold Compatible) BBG-CEV DC 2ndtodthQlr | 2ndtodthQr | 2ndtodthQtr | 2nd to 4th Qir cB 200,000.00 200,000.00 [\ Brocurement 01-2022-295
Term of 2 years @1,200,000.00 per year, Approved
06-2022-39 ;‘mﬁmk Premises (June 1,2022-May SARCAR Leaseof Real | . 4o | 2ndtodthatr | 2ndtoathQtr | 2ndtodthQtr | CB 2,400,000.00 2,400,000 00 budget for the year is 1,562,480.00, remaining amount
; Branch Property to be budgeted in succeeding years B
7
“'L
\
PB- Public Bidding 5VP-Small value Procurement
20f3

DC- Direct Contracting



The Development Bank of the Philippines - 61h Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2022

Code (PAP) |Procurement Program/Project PMO! Mode of Schedule for Each Procurement activity Source of Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
End-User Procurement | Advertisement/ | Submission/Ope|  Notice of Contract Funds (brief description of Program/activity/Project)
Posting of ning of Bids Award Signing Total MOOE
IB/REI
Ammendment to approved 2rd supplemental APP
CY2022-lo correct rental (1st year) of Sta. Cruz
branch & total estimated budget of the three
branches/BLU's per breakdown below.
Malita Branch
Term 5 years: with 5% escalation rate /year, will be
allocated/budgeted in the succeeding year. Year
il 1 - 674,496.00, Year 2 - 708,220 BO, Year 3 -
06-2022-40 _;m“!“"'\';‘mii’;: ot Souther | Propertyand | tsttosth 1stto 4th 18tto 4th Tstto th cB 147369600 |  1,473696.00 '?:3“;3_1;-;,2:;?;18790.313.43, Yo B -BI08410
Venue M'Lang BLU
Term: 1 Year Rental
Amount: PHP 240,000.00
Sta. Cruz
Term: 5 years; the remaining amount will be
allocated/budgeted in the succeeding year
Amount: Php 46,600 per month or PS58,200 for the
1st year ‘l é,.
Tolal OPEX 30,510,988.80 UT
Tolal CAPEX 6,785,000.00
6th SUPPLEMENTAL APP FOR 2022 GRAND TOTAL 37,305,988.30
Prepared By Submiited By Noted
1Al
70 A
C. SANTOS VP FE B. DE RUZ ELICA G. ARILE
Head, BAC Unit Head, Proci a ventory Management Department Head, Comptrollership Group
Recommending Approval:
(AL Al aog R
VP MYRA G. ALMOGINO-CALARA FVP OpBC NDANG F CIS NICOLA.
BAC Member C, errF:vA BAC Member /
y X aﬂ & -1 - ﬂkﬂ,q —ﬁ-
DENNIS S. TAN SVP SORA% ADIONG VP ERNESTO R. PURUGGANAN
Member 2nd Vice C . BAC 1st Vice Chairperson, BAC

APPROVED:

EMMANUEL G, HE
President and CEO

PB- Public Bidding svP-small Value Procurement

DC- Direct Contracting

SVP LI

LTA

30of3



